No.. Current Rates” (per_| Approximate Distance from
Ma Name Type Address Telephone Fax E-mail Website room) UES/Mimosa/Waterfront
1 |Shangri-La B&B |12 Wynand Mouton|+27 (0)51 522 4440 R300.00 single 1.5km/2.5km/3.5km
Overnight Str. R300.00 sharing
Breakfast - R50.00
2 |Colonade Lodge B&B |12 Wynand Mouton|+27 (0)51 522 4440 R300.00 single 1.5km/2.5km/3.5km
Str. R300.00 sharing
Breakfast - R50.00
3 |Rise and Shine B&B |2 Wynand Mouton [+27 (0)51 522 1535 [+27 (0)51 522 1535 R380.00 single* 1.25km/2.25km/3.25km
Lodge Str. R450.00 sharing*
R550.00 family*
Breakfast - R60.00
4 |Shawu Lodge B&B |2 DF Malherbe Av. [+27 (0)51 522 5731 |+27 (0)51 522 8559 |info@shawulodge.co.za www.shawulodge.co.za R390.00 single 1.75km/2.75km/3.5km
R460.00 sharing
R460.00 family
Breakfast - R65.00
5 |Villa Bané Guest B&B (226 Paul Kruger  [+27 (0)51 522 4017 |+27 (0)51 522 4027 R295.00 single 1.75km/2.75km/3.5km
House Av. R340.00 sharing
R430.00 family
Breakfast - R45.00
6 |Summer Place B&B |18 Stegmann Str. [+27 (0)51 522 2412 |+27 (0)51 522 2412 |info@thesummerplace.co.za www.thesummerplace.co.za R580.00 per person  |2km/3km/3.25km
Breakfast included
7 |Blue Tin Roof Bed & | B&B |Paul Kruger Av. +27 (0)51 522 2412 R250.00 single 2km/3km/3.25km
Breakfast R250.00 sharing
Breakfast included
8  |Country-Inn B&B |Paul Kruger Av. +27 (0)51 522 4016 [+27 (0)51 522 4016 |MWCTinn@mweb.co.za R295.00 single 2.25km/3.25km/3km
R340.00 sharing
Breakfast - R45.00
9 |Tuinhuis B&B |56 Groenewoud +27 (0)51 525 2451 [+27 (0)51 525 2442 |info@tuinhuisguesthouse.co.za www.tuinhuisguesthouse.co.za R450.00 single 1km/2.5km/3.5km
Guesthouse Str. R650.00 sharing
Breakfast included
10 |African footprint B&B |24 Groenewoud +27 (0)51 522 7239 charlots@mweb.co.za www.africanfootprintguesthouse.co.za R400.00 single 1km/2.5km/3.5km
Guesthouse Str. R520.00 sharing
Breakfast included
11 |The Urban Hotel |Parfitt Av. +27 (0)51 444 3142 www.urbanhotel.co.za From R550.00 single |1.5km/0.5km/1km
Breakfast included
12 |Lazy Lizard B&B |c/o Jock Meiring & |+27 (0)51 444 5075 info@lizard.co.za www.lizard.co.za R600.00 single 1.5km/0.5km/1km
Guesthouse Henry Str. R800.00 sharing
Breakfast included
13 |Jock-Inn B&B (40 Jock Meiring +27 (0)51 444 0014 [+27 (0)51 444 6505 |info@jock-inn.co.za R300.00 single 1.5km/0.5km/1km
Str. R420.00 sharing
Breakfast excluded
14 |Sir Grey's B&B (32 Jock Meiring +27 (0)51 444 5460 [+27 (0)51 444 5435 |sirgreys@mweb.co.za WWW.Sirgreys.co.za R340.00 single 1.5km/0.5km/1km
Guesthouse Str. R440.00 sharing
Breakfast included
15 |Queens Park Lodge | B&B |41 Parfitt Av. +27 (0)51 444 0121 [+27 (0)51 444 5483 |queensparlodge@gmail.com www.queensparklodge.co.za R420.00 single* 2km/1km/1km

R590.00 sharing*
R900.00 family*
Breakfast included

“Rates according to 2009, prices may increase during 2010
*Discount may be on offer for group bookings (Enquire with booking)
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16 [Protea Hotel Willow | Hotel (101 Henry Str. +27 (0)51 444 5400 |[+27 (0)51 412 5404 |reservations@phwillowlake.co.za www.proteahotels.com/willowlake Price on request 2.5km/1.5km/0.5km
Lake
17 |City Lodge Hotel |c/o Nelson +27 (0)51 444 2974 |+27 (0)51 444 2192 |clbloem.resv@citylodge.co.za www.citylodge.co.za R770.00 single 2km/0.2km/1km
Mandela & Parfitt R440.00 sharing
Av. Breakfast Included
18 |Tuscany Lodge B&B |3 Third Av. +27 (0)51 447 3399 [+27 (0)51 447 3317 [info@tuscanylodge.co.za www.tuscanylodge.co.za R320.00 single 2.5km/1km/1.5km
R420.00 sharing
Breakfast excluded
19 |Hydro Guesthouse B&B [115 Kellner Str. +27 (0)51 448 0523 [+27 (0)51 447 5743 R340.00 single 2.5km/1km/1.5km
R.500.00 sharing
R.560.00 family
Breakfast included
20 |Victorian Lodge B&B [110 Kellner Str. +27 (0)51 447 9277 [+27 (0)51 448 9277 |info@victorianlodge.co.za www.victorianlodge.co.za R300.00 single 2.5km/1km/1.5km
R400.00 sharing
R460.00 family
Breakfast - R30.00
21 |Cocoon Guesthouse| B&B |23 Third Av. +27 (0)51 447 9057 info@cocoonstay.co.za WWW.cocoonstay.co.za R350.00 single 3km/1.5km/2km
R350.00 sharing
Breakfast excluded
22 |Villa Bali Hotel |3 Genl Dan +27 (0)51 444 6606 [+27 (0)51 444 6616 |info@villabali.co.za www.villabali.co.za R500.00 single 2km/0.5km/2.5km
Pienaar Dr. R620.00 sharing
Breakfast - R60.00
23 |Hide Place Lodge B&B |15 Genl Dan +27 (0)51 444 5608 [+27 (0)51 444 2050 |alta@hideplace.co.za www.hideplace.co.za R310.00 single 2km/0.5km/2.5km
Pienaar Dr. R400.00 sharing
R500.00 family
Breakfast - R40.00
24 [City Living B&B |c/o Genl Dan +27 (0)51 444 6688 |+27 (0)51 444 6688 [cityliving@telkomsa.net www.city-living.co.za Price on request 2.5km/1km/3km
Guesthouse Pienaar Dr. &
James Scott Str.
25 [Southern Sun Hotel | Hotel [c/o Nelson +27 (0)51 444 1253 |+27 (0)51 444 0671 |bloemfontein@southernsun.com www.southernsun.com Price on request 1km/Okm/1km
Mandela Av. &
Melville Dr.
26 |Adelante Lodge B&B |21 Leisegang Str. |+27 (0)51 444 6400 ([+27 (0)51 444 6410 |info@adelante.co.za www.adelante.co.za R550.00 single 0.5km/0.5km/1.5km
R600.00 sharing
Breakfast included
27 |[Colledge Lodge B&B |16 Stapelberg Str. [+27 (0)51 444 3804 ([+27 (0)51 444 3837 |carli@colledgelodge.co.za www.collegelodge.co.za Ranging from 0.5km/0.5km/1.5km
R480.00 to R730.00
28 |La Vie & Rose B&B |14 Stapelberg Str. [+27 (0)51 444 1098 info@lavie-rose.co.za R320.00 single 0.5km/0.5km/1.5km
Lodge R400.00 sharing
Breakfast - R60.00
29 |Palm Lodge B&B |10 Stapelberg Str. |+27 (0)51 444 6982 |+27 (0)51 444 6982 |bookings@palmlodge.co.za www.palmlodge.co.za R420.00 single* 0.5km/0.5km/1.5km
R500.00 sharing*
Breakfast - R70.00
30 |Anta Boga Hotel |6 Stapelberg Str.  |+27 (0)51 444 4643 |+27 (0)51 444 4648 |reservations@antaboga.co.za www.antaboga.co.za R850.00 single 0.5km/0.5km/1.5km
R950.00 sharing
Breakfast - R105.00
31 |Protea Hotel Hotel |202 Nelson +27 (0)51 444 4321 [+27 (0)51 444 5714 |reservations@phbloemfontein.co.za  |www.proteahotels.com/protea-hotel- Price on request 0.3km/1km/2km
Bloemfontein Mandela Dr. bloemfonten
32 |Formula 1 Hotel Hotel |c/o Nelson +27 (0)51 444 3523 [+27 (0)51 444 3825 www.hotelformulal.co.za R369.00 0.3km/1km/2km
Mandela Dr. & Breakfast excluded
Krige Str.

“Rates according to 2009, prices may increase during 2010
*Discount may be on offer for group bookings (Enquire with booking)




